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2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

College of Western Idaho $5,961 $7,167 $8,817 $7,880 $7,208

Regional Peer Group $7,166 $6,884 $7,320 $7,341 $8,901

National Peer Group $8,881 $8,374 $9,656 $8,936 $9,905
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College of Western Idaho Regional Peer Group National Peer Group

Regional Peer Group: 
Salt Lake Community College•

Clackamas Community College•

Everett Community College•

National Peer Group: 
Des Moines Area Community College•

Dutchess Community College•

Barton County Community College•

Source: National Center for Education Statistics. IPEDS : Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System

Student Success Indicator Peer Comparisons

IPEDS Average Net Price, 2022-2023

College of Western Idaho

$7,208

Regional Peer Group

$8,901

National Peer Group

$9,905

The average yearly price charged to full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking 
students receiving student aid after deducting such aid.

IPEDS Average Net Price Annual Trend

1



Power BI Desktop

 
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

College of Western Idaho 61% 58% 57% 57% 63%

Regional Peer Group 61% 59% 57% 58% 58%

National Peer Group 62% 58% 60% 61% 60%

0%

50%

100%

Reporting Year
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

61% 63%
57%57%58%61% 58%57% 58%59%62% 60%58% 61%60%

College of Western Idaho Regional Peer Group National Peer Group

College of Western Idaho
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IPEDS Full-Time Retention Rate Annual Trend

IPEDS Full-Time Retention Rate, 2023-2024

Source: National Center for Education Statistics. IPEDS : Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System, 2018-2022 Fall Cohorts

Regional Peer Group: 
Salt Lake Community College•

Clackamas Community College•

Everett Community College•

National Peer Group: 
Des Moines Area Community College•

Dutchess Community College•

Barton County Community College•

Student Success Indicator Peer Comparisons

The percentage of full-time, first-time degree/certificate seeking students from the 
previous fall who re-enrolled or successfully completed their program by the current fall.
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2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

College of Western Idaho 22% 23% 25% 27% 27%

Regional Peer Group 26% 27% 30% 31% 28%

National Peer Group 31% 31% 33% 32% 33%
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Source: National Center for Education Statistics. IPEDS : Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System, 2016-2020 Fall Cohorts

College of Western Idaho

27%

Regional Peer Group

28%

National Peer Group

33%

IPEDS 150% Graduation Rate, 2023-2024

IPEDS 150% Graduation Rate Annual Trend

Regional Peer Group: 
Salt Lake Community College•

Clackamas Community College•

Everett Community College•

National Peer Group: 
Des Moines Area Community College•

Dutchess Community College•

Barton County Community College•

Student Success Indicator Peer Comparisons

The percentage of full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking students that completed 
a program within 150% of normal time.
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By Race/Ethnicity

Peer Group College of Western
Idaho

National Regional

Race/Ethnicity 2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

American Indian or Alaska Native 0% 29% 17% 36% 33% 36% 15% 16% 29%

Asian 33% 38% 22% 34% 26% 35% 36% 35% 25%

Black or African American 25% 4% 0% 21% 19% 20% 20% 31% 21%

Hispanic/Latino 20% 24% 21% 27% 28% 28% 21% 27% 23%

Native Hawaiin or Other Pacific Islander 0% 0% 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 11% 4%

Race and Ethnicity Unknown 0% 32% 17% 28% 32% 33% 31% 45% 21%

Two or More Races 18% 21% 31% 36% 24% 26% 27% 24% 20%

U.S. Nonresident 11% 7% 25% 38% 30% 13% 38% 39% 39%

White 27% 28% 29% 36% 36% 37% 34% 33% 31%

Source: National Center for Education Statistics. IPEDS : Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System, 2018-2020 Fall Cohorts

By Gender

Peer Group College of Western
Idaho

National Regional

Gender 2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Women 18% 22% 24% 35% 35% 33% 33% 34% 29%

Men 32% 31% 30% 30% 29% 34% 26% 27% 26%

IPEDS 150% Graduation Rate Annual Trend
The percentage of full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking students that completed 

a program within 150% of normal time.

Regional Peer Group: 
Salt Lake Community College•

Clackamas Community College•

Everett Community College•

National Peer Group: 
Des Moines Area Community College•

Dutchess Community College•

Barton County Community College•

Student Success Indicator Peer Comparisons
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Source: National Center for Education Statistics. IPEDS : Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System

Student Success Indicator Peer Comparisons
Appendix

IPEDS Average Net Price Annual Trend

Peer Group Institution Name 2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

College of
Western Idaho

College of Western Idaho $5,961 $7,167 $8,817 $7,880 $7,208

National Barton County Community College $9,676 $8,008 $10,149 $9,073 $11,329
Des Moines Area Community College $9,481 $9,296 $9,667 $9,292 $10,119
Dutchess Community College $7,486 $7,818 $9,152 $8,443 $8,268

Regional Clackamas Community College $5,448 $4,782 $5,174 $4,351 $4,666
Everett Community College $9,237 $9,667 $10,051 $11,271 $13,184
Salt Lake Community College $6,812 $6,204 $6,736 $6,402 $8,853

IPEDS 150% Graduation Rate Annual Trend

Peer Group Institution Name 2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

College of
Western Idaho

College of Western Idaho 22% 23% 25% 27% 27%

National Barton County Community College 31% 39% 44% 41% 43%
Des Moines Area Community College 31% 31% 32% 34% 34%
Dutchess Community College 32% 29% 31% 27% 29%

Regional Clackamas Community College 14% 22% 24% 20% 22%
Everett Community College 35% 38% 37% 35%  
Salt Lake Community College 27% 26% 30% 34% 30%

IPEDS Full-Time Retention Rate Annual Trend

Peer Group Institution Name 2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

College of
Western Idaho

College of Western Idaho 61% 58% 57% 57% 63%

National Barton County Community College 64% 61% 69% 50% 51%
Des Moines Area Community College 59% 60% 58% 63% 62%
Dutchess Community College 65% 55% 59% 62% 59%

Regional Clackamas Community College 62% 55% 59% 55% 59%
Everett Community College 64% 63% 61% 60%  
Salt Lake Community College 59% 60% 55% 58% 58%

5



Power BI Desktop

Student Success Indicator Peer Comparisons
Appendix

IPEDS 150% Graduation Rate Annual Trend by Gender

Peer Group Institution Name Gender 2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

College of Western Idaho College of Western Idaho Men 32% 31% 30%

Women 18% 22% 24%

National Barton County Community
College

Men 38% 42% 45%

Women 50% 40% 41%

Des Moines Area Community
College

Men 32% 32% 35%

Women 31% 36% 33%

Dutchess Community College Men 26% 22% 27%

Women 36% 32% 31%

Regional Clackamas Community College Men 21% 18% 26%

Women 28% 23% 18%

Everett Community College Men 33% 30%  

Women 39% 39%  

Salt Lake Community College Men 26% 30% 26%

Women 33% 37% 32%

6Source: National Center for Education Statistics. IPEDS : Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System, 2018-2020 Fall Cohorts
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Source: National Center for Education Statistics. IPEDS : Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System, 2018-2020 Fall Cohorts

Student Success Indicator Peer Comparisons
Appendix

IPEDS 150% Graduation Rate Annual Trend by Race/Ethnicity
Peer Group College of Western

Idaho
Regional

Institution Name College of Western
Idaho

Clackamas
Community College

Everett Community
College

Salt Lake Community
College

Race/Ethnicity 2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

2021
 

2022
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

American Indian or
Alaska Native

0% 29% 17% 8% 17% 25% 17% 0% 21% 20% 30%

Asian 33% 38% 22% 15% 25% 15% 42% 39% 39% 35% 29%
Black or African
American

25% 4% 0% 18% 13% 11% 23% 35% 20% 37% 23%

Hispanic/Latino 20% 24% 21% 16% 14% 23% 20% 27% 23% 29% 23%
Native Hawaiin or
Other Pacific Islander

0% 0% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 8% 4%

Race and Ethnicity
Unknown

0% 32% 17% 21% 32% 13% 43% 55% 0% 44% 40%

Two or More Races 18% 21% 31% 25% 17% 21% 30% 21% 27% 32% 19%
U.S. Nonresident 11% 7% 25% 0% 0%   50%   40% 47% 39%
White 27% 28% 29% 29% 23% 24% 42% 38% 34% 36% 35%

IPEDS 150% Graduation Rate Annual Trend by Race/Ethnicity
Peer Group College of Western

Idaho
National

Institution Name College of Western
Idaho

Barton County
Community College

Des Moines Area
Community College

Dutchess
Community College

Race/Ethnicity 2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

American Indian or
Alaska Native

0% 29% 17% 60% 25% 25% 25% 33% 50% 0% 50% 33%

Asian 33% 38% 22% 25% 33% 17% 34% 28% 36% 34% 19% 37%
Black or African
American

25% 4% 0% 28% 29% 47% 14% 20% 9% 23% 16% 18%

Hispanic/Latino 20% 24% 21% 32% 39% 34% 26% 30% 24% 27% 25% 27%
Native Hawaiin or
Other Pacific Islander

0% 0% 67% 0% 0% 0%     0%   50%  

Race and Ethnicity
Unknown

0% 32% 17% 50% 50% 100% 28% 38% 34% 24% 10% 26%

Two or More Races 18% 21% 31% 40% 56% 32% 31% 22% 28% 42% 22% 20%
U.S. Nonresident 11% 7% 25%       30% 32% 17% 44% 25% 0%
White 27% 28% 29% 53% 43% 48% 34% 36% 37% 34% 34% 34%

7


